OP \$40.00 4949354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/05/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1200 Associates, LLC		03/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1220 Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	1220 20th Street	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4949354	ANATOMY AT 1220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-356-7550

Email: mark@marksteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Stein

Address Line 1: 2999 N.E. 191st Street

Address Line 2: Mark Stein Law, Suite 330

Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mark E. SteinSIGNATURE:/Mark Stein/DATE SIGNED:03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=3-5-19 1220 Assoc Assignment executed#page1.tif source=3-5-19 1220 Assoc Assignment executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, 1200 Associates, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company with a principal address of 1220 20th Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ("Assignor") is currently using and has used the mark ANATOMY AT 1220 and Design (the "Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 4949354 for the Mark;

WHEREAS, 1220 Associates, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 1220 20th Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark, including without limitation, the above referenced U.S. trademark registration of the Mark; and

acknowledged, Assignor hereby in the Mark, together with the	irrevocal e goodw nterest in	oly co ill of the N	nveys, transf the busines fark shall be	isideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby fers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest is symbolized by the Mark. Upon execution of this owned solely, completely and exclusively by Assignee y nature.
				1200 ASSOCIATES, LLC
				Ву:
				HATTE MARC MEGNA
				Title: OWNER
				Date: 3/5/19
STATE OF FLORIDA)	A.5	natarijasji n	
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)	3).	SS:	S :
The foregoing Assign Marc Heavier Horizon Heavier Heav	ment we is person Voya 120a:	as aconally 1	cknowledged known to me	before me this Standard and 2019 by or has produced ASSOUGH, as identification.
				1220 ASSOCIATES, LLC
Jami' Pie Notary Public 5		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	X	By:
Y: Fabiola Trulillo My Commission GG 181146 Expires 01/30/2022				Name ATARC MEGNA
	WWW.W	~~d		Title: OWNEX
				Date: 3/5/19
STATE OF FLORIDA)			
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE) .)	SS:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, 1200 Associates, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company with a principal address of 1220 20th Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ("Assignor") is currently using and has used the mark ANATOMY AT 1220 (the "Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 5049311 for the Mark;

WHEREAS, 1220 Associates, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 1220 20th Street, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Mark including without limitation the change of the Mark including without limitation the change of the Mark including without limitation the change of the chan

the Mark, including without him	litation, the above reference	ced U.S. trademark registration of the Mark; and
 acknowledged, Assignor hereby in the Mark, together with the 	y irrevocably conveys, tra ne goodwill of the busir interest in the Mark shall	consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby nefers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest less symbolized by the Mark. Upon execution of this be owned solely, completely and exclusively by Assignee any nature.
		Name CONNEK Date: 3/5/19
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)) SS:	
, / The foregoing Assig	nment was acknowledgers personally known to	ged before me this to day Hay Ch 2019 by me or has produced APCONALLY as identification.
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public, State of 1 My commission expires: 1/3	0/2022	
Notary Public State of Florie Fabiota Trujillo My Commission GG 18114 Expires 01/30/2022	₹	1220 ASSOCIATES, LLC By: MARC MEGNA Title: ONNER Date: 3 15 119
STATE OF FLORIDA))) SS:	
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE). 2 30.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 03/05/2019